
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda KG2 A 

Week 9 Sunday, October 13, 2024 – Wednesday, October 16, 2024 

Handbooks and 
Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/  

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
  
We’re happy to announce that our 1st Parent Teacher Conference will take place 
on Wednesday, 16th of October. Expect further information in your e-School inbox soon. 
  
Other important dates: 

• KG1-2 Aquarium Trip: Our KG1 and KG2 students will be embarking on an exciting trip 
to the Aquarium on Tuesday, 15th of October. Please send your child with a school 
jacket/sweater as the aquarium can get chilly. 

• School Holiday: Thursday, October 17th. 
• Character Book Day: Character Book Day will take place in Week 11. Expect further 

communication soon. 
  
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 

 

Class Timetable 

 

 

 

 

 

Period 1st 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

8
:4

5
-9

:1
5 

2nd 3rd 4th 

N
ap

 T
im

e
 /

 A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
1

:3
0

-1
2

:0
0

 

5th 6th 

Time 8:00-8:45 
9:15-

10:00 
10:00-10:45 

10:45-

11:30 
12:00-12:45 

12:45-

13:30 

Sunday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Islamic 

Monday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Islamic 

Tuesday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math PE 

Wednesday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math PE 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 
 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Phonics Introduce the sound “r”   

2 English 
Story of the week – Whatever next! 

Introduce story map. 

Who are the characters in the story? 

  

3 
Continuous 

Provision 

Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area  :

mud kitchen ,sand pit ,construction area and 

role play 

  

4 Arabic   وصوته التعرف على حرف النون اسم الحرف وشكله   

5 Math 

Representing numbers1,2,3 

I can create representation of 1 ,2 and 3. 

Key question: How many ways can you make 

1,2 and 3? 

  

6 Islamic 
  لقران الكريم : سورة الإخلاصا

احترام الكبير  الإسلامية:التربية   
  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Phonics Introduce the sound “j”   

2 English 
Story of the week – Whatever next! 

Write about what the baby bear did in the story. 

 

  

3 
Continuous 

Provision 
Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area: mud 

kitchen, sand pit, construction area and role play. 
  

4 Arabic 
 العمل الفني لحرف النون  

 تشكيل الحرف بالصلصال 
  

5 Math 

Representing numbers1,2,3 

I can create representation of 1 ,2 and 3. 

Key question: How many ways can you find1,2 

and 3? 

  

6 Islamic 
  لقران الكريم : سورة الإخلاصا

احترام الكبير  الإسلامية:التربية   
  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Phonics Introduce the sound “v”   

2 English 
Story of the week: Whatever next! 

Write about what the baby bear did in the story. 
  

3 
Continuous 

Provision 
Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area: mud 

kitchen, sand pit, construction area and role play 
  

4 Arabic  التعرف على أصوات حرف النون بالحركات القصيرة   

5 Math 

One more and one less 

 I know that when I count each number is 1 more 

than the one before. 

Key question: What is the number after----? 

What is the number before -------? 

  

6 PE 
Ball skills. 

Cutting skills :cutting straight lines 
  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Phonics Introduce the sound  “y”   

2 English 
Story of the week – whatever next! 

Write about what the baby bear did in the story. 
  

3 
Continuous 

Provision 
Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area: mud 

kitchen, sand pit, construction area and role play 
  

4 Arabic النون بالحركات الطويلة  لتعرف على أصوات حرفا   

5 Math 

One more and one less 

 I know that when I count each number is 1 more 

than the one before. 

Key question:  

What is the number after----? 

What is the number before----? 

  

6 PE 
Ball skills. 

Cutting skills: cutting straight lines 
  

 


