





	KG2 A					
Week 9	Week 9 Sunday, October 13, 2024 – Wednesday, October 16, 2024					
Handbooks and Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/					
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-ca	<u>llendar</u>				
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/					
Reminders	Dear Parent/Guardian We're happy to announce that our 1st Parent Teacher on Wednesday, 16th of October. Expect further information in you Other important dates: • KG1-2 Aquarium Trip: Our KG1 and KG2 students will be to the Aquarium on Tuesday, 15th of October. Please sigacket/sweater as the aquarium can get chilly. • School Holiday: Thursday, October 17th. • Character Book Day: Character Book Day will take place communication soon. Regards Als Administration	embarking on an exciting tripsend your child with a school				

Class Timetable

Period	1 st		2 nd	3 rd	4 th		5 th	6 th
Time	8:00-8:45		9:15- 10:00	10:00-10:45	10:45- 11:30	Break	12:00-12:45	12:45- 13:30
Sunday	Phonics	Break :15	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	100n 00:	Math	Islamic
Monday	Phonics	Morning 8:45-9:	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	- /	Math	Islamic
Tuesday	Phonics	Ř	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	ıp Time 11	Math	PE
Wednesday	Phonics		English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	Nap	Math	PE







Classwork/Homework

Sunday					
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework	
1	Phonics	Introduce the sound "r"			
2	English	Story of the week – Whatever next! Introduce story map. Who are the characters in the story?			
3	Continuous Provision	:Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area construction area and ,sand pit ,mud kitchen role play			
4	Arabic	التعرف على حرف النون اسم الحرف وشكله وصوته			
5	Math	Representing numbers1,2,3 I can create representation of 1,2 and 3. Key question: How many ways can you make 1,2 and 3?			
6	Islamic	القران الكريم: سورة الإخلاص التربية الإسلامية: احترام الكبير			

	Monday					
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework		
1	Phonics	Introduce the sound "j"				
2	English	Story of the week – Whatever next! Write about what the baby bear did in the story.				
3	Continuous Provision	Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area: mud kitchen, sand pit, construction area and role play.				
4	Arabic	العمل الفني لحرف النون تشكيل الحرف بالصلصال				
5	Math	Representing numbers1,2,3 I can create representation of 1,2 and 3. Key question: How many ways can you find1,2 and 3?				
6	Islamic	القران الكريم: سورة الإخلاص التربية الإسلامية: احترام الكبير				







Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework		
1	Phonics	Introduce the sound "v"				
2	English	Story of the week: Whatever next! Write about what the baby bear did in the story.				
3	Continuous Provision	Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area: mud kitchen, sand pit, construction area and role play				
4	Arabic	التعرف على أصوات حرف النون بالحركات القصيرة				
5	Math	One more and one less I know that when I count each number is 1 more than the one before. Key question: What is the number after? What is the number before?				
6	PE	Ball skills. cutting straight lines :Cutting skills				

	Wednesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Phonics	Introduce the sound "y"					
2	English	Story of the week – whatever next! Write about what the baby bear did in the story.					
3	Continuous Provision	Exploring the indoor/outdoor provision area: mud kitchen, sand pit, construction area and role play					
4	Arabic	التعرف على أصوات حرف النون بالحركات الطويلة					
5	Math	One more and one less I know that when I count each number is 1 more than the one before. Key question: What is the number after? What is the number before?					
6	PE	Ball skills. Cutting skills: cutting straight lines					